EXH. OJS-2 DOCKETS TG-220215/TG-220243 WITNESS: OWEN J. SCOTT

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of

JAMMIE'S ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.,

For Authority to Operate as a Solid Waste Collection Company in Washington

BASIN DISPOSAL, INC.,

Complainant,

v.

JAMMIE'S ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.,

Respondent.

Docket TG-220243

Docket TG-220215

FIRST EXHIBIT (NONCONFIDENTIAL) TO THE PREFILED DIRECT TESTIMONY OF

OWEN J. SCOTT

ON BEHALF OF JAMMIE'S ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

SEPTEMBER 16, 2022

From: Owen Scott

Sent: Wednesday, May 19, 2021 1:39 PM PDT

To: Markland, Kasey

CC: Mark Lowary; Lisa Cothren

Subject: [EXTERNAL] OCC Waste Trans

Attachments: Trans and Disposal of OCC Waste.pdf

Kasey

Here is the cost estimate for the T&D of the OCC material. Let me know ASAP if you want me to start tomorrow. Also let me know if you want us to get the loader.

Thank You Owen



Owen Scott

Jammie's Environmental, Inc.

128 Industrial Way

Longview, WA 98632 Office: 1-800-577-5691 Cell: 360-431-0464 Go Hawks!!!



JEI Proposal

Date 5/19/2021

Proposal - OCC Waste Transportation

Proposal Created For:

PCA Attn: Kasey Markland PO Box 138 Wallula, WA 99363

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	COST	Total
Estimate	Cost Estimate for Transportation of OCC Waste \$ 1,720.00 based on a 12 hour day for 5 days includes mob demob	1	11,310.00	11,310.00
	Landfill Disposal Cost Per Ton	375 tons	29.00 per ton	10,875.00
	Wheel Loader 4.75cyrd \$ 900.00 per day (not included in total)			
	ASSUMPTIONS / CONTINGENCIES: ~ This estimate is for budgetary purposes only. Project will be billed at time and material rates for actual hours worked.			
	Estimate prepared by: Owen Scott Office: (360) 577-5691 Cell: (360) 431-0464			

The scope of services and conditions as described in the above proposal are acceptable and Jammie's Environmental, Inc. is authorized to proceed. Verbal approval, issuance of a purchase order or your signature in the block provided below will be considered as authorization to proceed with the above mentioned project and agreement to all attached terms and conditions. This is a cost estimate only.

Subtotal	\$ 22,185.00		
Sales Tax (0.0%)	\$0.00		
Total	\$ 22,185.00		